

LOWER SOUTH VALLEY LAND BANK

Donna Wall, Chair 15 East Ridge Street Nanticoke, PA 18634 Isvlandbank@gmail.com www.lsvlandbank.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lower South Valley Land Bank Issues First RFP for Property Sale and Completes Blight Demolition Projects

Newport Township, PA – The Lower South Valley Land Bank, consisting of Ashley Borough, Hanover Township, the City of Nanticoke, Newport Township, the City of Wilkes-Barre, the Municipality of Kingston, and Hanover Area School District, is proud to announce the issuance of its first Request for Proposal (RFP) to sell a property located at 5 Arch Street in Newport Township. This initiative marks a significant milestone in the Land Bank's mission to revitalize local communities and promote economic growth.

The property at 5 Arch Street, Newport Township, is now open for proposals from interested parties. This move aims to attract developers, investors, and individual buyers who are committed to enhancing the local landscape and contributing to the community's redevelopment efforts. Detailed information and submission guidelines for the RFP can be found at Isvlandbank.com/rfps.

In addition to issuing the RFP, the Lower South Valley Land Bank has recently completed the demolition of several blighted structures in Ashley, Newport Township, and Hanover Township. These demolitions are part of a broader strategy to eliminate hazardous buildings, improve neighborhood safety, and pave the way for future development.

"We are excited to take this significant step forward in our efforts to rejuvenate our communities," said Donna Wall, Nanticoke City Manager and Chair of the Lower South Valley Land Bank. "The demolition of these blighted structures and the issuance of our first RFP demonstrate our commitment to fostering a vibrant and prosperous community."

The Land Bank encourages interested parties to visit the RFP page and consider submitting proposals to contribute to the area's growth and development. For more information about the RFP and the Land Bank's ongoing projects, please visit Isvlandbank.com.

Contact:

Ted Ritsick, AICP Hailstone Economic - Administrator Lower South Valley Land Bank (570) 762-1928 tritsick@hailstoneeconomic.com